

KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Charter Court, Vicarage Lane, Kings Langley, Herts, WD4 9HR

Clerk to the Council: Paul Dunham Office Hours: Mon-Fri 9.30am–12.30pm

Telephone: 01923 261828 Email: <u>klpc@kingslangley-pc.gov.uk</u>

INVITATION TO THE 2019 ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

March 2019

Dear Resident,

I am pleased to invite you to this year's Annual Parish Meeting, which is being held on **Thursday 11th April** at the Community Centre in The Nap. The agenda, reports and summary of accounts for 2018-19 and budget for 2019-20 will be available at the meeting, but also from the Council's office a few days in advance of the meeting.

The Community Centre will be open from 7:00pm when light refreshments will be available and to give those attending the opportunity to read the reports before the meeting starts, at **7:30pm (please note earlier time).** In the meeting, I intend to take the reports as read, but will allow time for questions.

I hope this will be an enjoyable, friendly evening that focuses on the positive aspects of living in this community. I will give a report on the work carried out by the Parish Council, and there will be reports from the local schools, the police, the Trustees of the Kings Langley Charities and Borough and County Councillors for the Parish.

The meeting will also include a brief update on the initial responses to the recent parish survey.

Please take this opportunity to come along and not only find out what has been going on in our community, but also meet your fellow villagers and stakeholders, local councillors and Parish Council staff.

I look forward to seeing you there.

Howard Button

Councillor Howard Button Chair, Kings Langley Parish Council.





<i>KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCL</i> <i>Gardens' Competition 20</i>	
Gardens' Competition 20	L
	19
ENTRY FORM	
Sponsored by Flowerhouse, Kings L	analev
Organised and judged by Councillors Gerry Angiolini and Alan Johnson, and	
To enter simply tick one (or more) of the following categori	es:
Best front garden	
Best back garden	
Best front and back garden	
Best hanging basket/tub/trough/outstanding feature (delete as applicable)	
Best newcomer (this category is open to all entrants who have not in this competition before)	won a prize
Best managed wildlife garden	
I confirm that I do not employ professional paid assistance to maint garden	ain my
Best professionally maintained garden	
There will be awards for the winners in each category and for the	e best overall
arge and small garden.	

Name(s):	Mr/Mrs/Ms
Address:	
Email: Date:	
Email: Date: Tel. Home: Mobile:	_
Please either deliver or post your entry to:	
Please either deliver or post your entry to: Kings Langley Parish Council	
Kings Langley Parish Council	
Kings Langley Parish Council Charter Court, Vicarage Lane	<u>19</u>
Kings Langley Parish Council Charter Court, Vicarage Lane Kings Langley, Herts WD4 9HR	
Kings Langley Parish Council Charter Court, Vicarage Lane Kings Langley, Herts WD4 9HR <u>Closing date for entries is Friday 19th July 20</u> Judging will take place on the weekend of 27 th & 28	th July 201
Kings Langley Parish Council Charter Court, Vicarage Lane Kings Langley, Herts WD4 9HR <u>Closing date for entries is Friday 19th July 20</u> Judging will take place on the weekend of 27 th & 28 Entrants will receive a £5 voucher to spend at Flowerhouse (www	th July 201
Kings Langley Parish Council Charter Court, Vicarage Lane Kings Langley, Herts WD4 9HR <u>Closing date for entries is Friday 19th July 20</u>	th July 2019 <u>Aflowerhouse.uk</u> be confirmed.